22 April 2024 Monday

44th Race Starts At:22:36

Prize 1.)9.072%
- Horse
Silk No Name

1.FATHER PATRICK (USA) 5yo ch h
2MAJESTIC LOVER (USA) 4yochh

3ASSUMPTION (USA)  6yobh

4 EMERGENCY
RESPONSE (USA)

5GOSPELBUZZ(USA)  6yogrh

5yochh

6.TRUE DOMNUS (USA) 6yobh

7.COMMANDER REX

(USA) 4yochh

Race Program

Age
DAREDEVIL -
SHOWMESOVELOVE

BEEJERSEY - FULL OF
SASS

MEDAGLIA DORO- ALEASE
BEXALAIN

STREET SENSE - DFFER

GOSPE. TIZ KEY - GOSPEL
CHOICE

DOMNUS - TRUEYOLO

BVPRE MAKER -
CHARLATANA

2)2880%

Origin

56,5
56,5
56,5
56,5
56,5
56,5

56,5

Weight
ISAIAH WISEMAN
OBED SANCHEZ

ALBERTO PUSAC

TRAVIS
CUNNINGHAM

LEANDROD.
GONCALVES

CURTIS KIVES

ELVIN GONZALEZ

2.Pick six Starts from this race, 4th double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta

Condition
3)1440%
Jockey Owner
LANE D.
LANE D. JOHNSTON JOHNSTON
SCOTT
LARRY L. STEWART CORDERMAN
POINDEXTER
THOROUGHB LYNN CHLEBORAD
JOE BLAR
CECIL PETERS ROBERTS
STEVEF. WILLIAMS  STEVE F. WILLIAVIS
LANCE EVANS PATRICIABOONE
DANNYR. FEDERICO
CALDWELL VILLAFRANCO

kgl

Trainer St RT

~

45657-

52 4

2211-

46

9_

9 86771
87-

S 8422
| 4378
44
2196-

36
5-
7 50013

56

6

6

6

59

6

4.)1.008 $

Last 6

Race
28 0
27 0
13 0
28 0
28 0
28 0
20 0

1600 Dirt

LR L20

Best
Time

43,35
16,50
4,95
4,35
6,80
22,15

1,55

Will Rogers Downs ABD Racecourse

Win  PSF Video
212(7) False
597(5) False
24.08(2) False
20.98(3) False
751(4) False
3.57(6) False

35.77(1) False



